Grace Gallery Artwork Release Form

At Grace Community Church we value art and your artwork. We want you to know that we have taken steps to protect your artwork with an alarm system as well as an insurance policy that is explained further below. Thank you for giving us the opportunity to exhibit your artwork. Along with that opportunity we ask that you please sign the release document below.

I, the undersigned wish to submit my Artwork (named and described below) for display and/or judging at Grace Christian Fellowship PCA, Incorporation ("Grace Community Church"). I consider the acceptance of my Artwork for display and/or judging to be a good and valuable consideration given me by Grace Community Church. I am aware that the Artwork at Grace Center is insured with a maximum replacement value of \$500 for each Piece with a maximum of \$25,000 for all artwork in the building.

For myself, my heirs and my successors, I hereby release and forever discharge Grace Community Church, its agents and employees, from and against any and all claims, demands, actions, or causes of action on account of any loss, damage or destruction, regardless of cause, to my Artwork that may result from my participation in the Art show or Exhibit.

I have read this release, I understand it fully, I understand that it is legally binding, and I understand that, among other things, I am agreeing to indemnify Grace Community Church, for injuries, damages or losses I may cause and giving up rights to sue Grace Community Church for injuries, damages or losses I may incur.

Name of Artwork:

Description of Artwork:

Artist Printed Name

Artist Signature

Date

Grace representative

Date

Signing below indicates you understand and agree to the above statement.